053 - Perry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivablas
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debils
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

3/28/2020 11:08:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet - All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$1,236,853.94

$46,276.41
$57,790.54
$0.00
($4,8056.12)
$0.00

$0.00

$1,336,214.77

$11,403.86
($79,923.46)
($400,315.08)
$0.00
{$468,834.68)

$0.00

$95,810.85
$1,708,238.50
$1,805,049.45
$1,336,214.77

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$576,224.02 $1,542,783.76
$2,855.00 $0.00
{$79,923.486) $0.00
$31,241.23 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
£530,396.79 $1,542,783.76
$2,776.91 $0.00
$19,097.88 $0.00
$160,422.90 $3,267.23
$0.00 $0.00
$182,297.69 $3,267.23
$0.00 $0.00
$41,461.99 $0.00
$306,617.11 $1,539,516.53
$348,099.10 $1,539,516.53
$530,396.79 $1,542,783.76

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

Capital
Projects

$33,277.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

§33,277.49

$0.00
$34,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,000.00

$0.00

$10,189.00
($10,811.51)
(§722.51)
§33,277.49

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
internal

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$8,511.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$8,511.52

$0.00
$7,973.17
$18.35
$0.00
$7,991.52

$0.00

$0.00
$520.00
$520.00
$8,511.52

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LT Dept

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,798,3985.15

$5,801,425.28

$27,699,820.43

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,901,425.28
$5,901,425.28

$21,798,395.15
$0.00
£0.00

$21,798,395.15
$27,699,820.43
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

FIDUCIARY
Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust

GOVERNMENTAL

General Special Revenue

053 - Perry County Schools

Revenues
State Sources $3,855,291.76 $0.00 $55,505.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $500.00 $1,427,050.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $1,532,109.94 $173,987.42 $2,049.25 $6.66 $520.00
Other Sources $418,365.61 $13,183.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $5,806,267.31 $1,614,220.56 $57,554.25 $6.66 $520.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $2,503,931.45 $507,033.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $602,557.74 $217,137.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $532,509.26 $6,236.85 $0.00 $6,110.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $432,160.19 $540,254.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
General Administrative Services $390,383.35 $88,959.97 $0.00 $0.00 §0.00
Capital Outlay
Debt Service $65,010.3% $0.00 $1,373,691.17 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $163,350.16 $154,083.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: 54,689,902.54 $1,513,746.67 $1,373,641.17 $6,110.00 $0.00
Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $9,223.90 $0.00 $1,438,030.26 $0.00 $0.00
Other Fund Uses: $115,816.13 $7.573.32 $15,398.11 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): {$106,5582.23) (§7,573.32) $1,422,634.15 $0.00 §0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $1,009,772.54 $52,900.57 $106,497.23 ($6,103.34) $520.00
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $795,276.11 $255,198.53 $1,433,019.30 $5,380.83 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $1,805,049.45 $348,089.10 $1,539,516.53 {$722.51) $520.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/28/2020 11:11:32 AM

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$3,910,796.76
$1,427,550.10
$1,708,673.27

$431,548.65
$7,478,568.78

$3,010,965.08
$818,695.45
$544,856.11
$972,454.78
$479,343.32
$0.00
$1,438,701.56
$317,434.08
$7,583,450.38

$1,447,254.16
$138,785.56
$1,308,468.60

$1,203,587.00
$2,488,875.57
$3,692,462.57
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

053 - Perry County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses);

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/28/2020 11:13:07 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financlal System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,832,026.00
$20,000.00
$2,123,601.00
$67,600.00
$11,043,227.00

$6,521,005.00
$1,580,039.00
$1,011,912.20
$1,061,806.00

$6834,043.90

$63,397.89
$426,174.10
$11,498,378.09

$269,443.01
$735,964.00
(5476,520.99)

($931,672.08)
$1,408,957.00
$477,284.92

GENERAL

Actual

$3,855,291.76
$500.00
$1,532,109.94
$418,365.61
$5,806,267.31

$2,503,921.45
$602,557.74
$532,509.26
$432,160.19
$390,383.35

$65,010.38
$163,350.16
$4,689,902.54

$9,223.90
$115,816.13
{$106,592.23)

$1,009,772.54
$795,276.91
$1,805,049.45

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
{(Unfavorable)

($4,976,734.24)
($19,500.00)
($591,491.06)
$350,765.61
{$5,236,959.69)

$4,017,073.55
$977,481.26
$479,402.94
$629,645.81
$443,660.55

{$1.612.50)
$262,823.94
$6,808,475.55

($250,219.11)
$620,147.87
$369,928.76

$1,941,444.62
($613,680.09)
$1,327,764.53

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$3,214,395.00 $1,427,050.10
$246,530.00 $173,987.42
$61,000.00 $13,183.04

$3,521,925.00

$1,171,262.47
$416,643.09
$2,275.00
$1,636,436.00
$272,577.11

$0.00
$245,749.33
$3,744,943.00

$352,162.00
$18,000.00
$374,162.00

$151,144.00
$325,055.00
$476,199.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$1,614,220.56

$507,033.63
$217,137.71
$6,236.85
$540,294.59
$88,959.97

$0.00
$154,083.92
$1,513,746.67

$0.00
$7,573.32
($7,573.32)

$92,900.57
$265,198.53
$348,099.10

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

$0.00
(51,787,344.90)
(§72,542.58)
($47,816.96)
($1,907,704.44)

$664,228.84
$199,505.38
($3,961.85)
$1,006,141.41
$183,617.14

$0.00
$91,665.41
$2,231,196.33

($392,162.00)
$10,426.68
(5381,735.32)

(§58,243.43)
(569,856.47)
(5128,099.90)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

053 - Perry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/28/2020 11:18:40 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$133,216.00 $55,505.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,100.00 $2,049.25
$0.00 $0.00
$135,316.00 $57,554.26
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$516,982.30 $1,373,691.17
$0.00 $0.00
$516,982.30 $1,373,691.17
$343,802.00 $1,438,030.26
$0.00 $15,396.11
$343,802.00 $1,422,634.15
($37,864.30) $106,497.23
$1,421,651.00 $1,433,019.30
$1,383,786.70 $1,639,516.53

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

{$77,711.00)
$0.00
{$50.75)
$0.00
($77,761.75)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($856,708.87)
$0.00
($856,708.87)

$1,094,228.26
($15,386.11)
§1,078,832.15

$144,361.53
$11,368.30
$155,729.83

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$348,013.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $6.66
$0.00 $0.00
$348,013.00 $6.66
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$175,000.00 $6,110.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$686,676.75 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$261,676.75 $6,110.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
§$86,336.25 ($6,103.34)
$48,500.00 $5,380.83
$134,836.25 (§722.51)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-lll-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
{nfavorable)

\

{$348,013.00)
$0.00
$6.66
$0.00

(5348,006.34)

$0.00
$0.00
$168,890.00
$0.00
$0.00

$86,676.75
$0.00
$255,566.75

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

(§92,439.59)
($43,119.17)
($135,558.76)
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053 - Perry County Schools

3/28/2020 11:20:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

Pulled from Production

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $0.00 $520.00 $520.00

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $520.00 $520.00
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Outlay

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Othar Uses: $0.00 $520.00 $520.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $520.00 $520.00

Budget

$9,313,255.00
$3,234,395.00
$2,372,231.00
$128,600.00
$15,048,481.00

$7.692,267.47
$1,996,682.09
$1,189,187.20
$2,698,242.00
$1,106,621.01

$667,056.94
$671,923.43
$16,021,980.14

$995,407.01
$753,964.00
$241,443.01

($732,056.13)
$3,204,163.00
$2,472,106.87

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$3,910,796.76
$1,427,550.10
$1,708,673.27

$431,548.65
$7.478,568.78

$3.010,965.08
$819,695.45
$544,856.11
$972,454.78
$479,343.32

$1,438,701.56
$317,434.08
$7,583,450.38

$1,447,254.16
$138,785.56
$1,308,468.60

$1,203,587.00
$2,488,875.57
$3,692,462.57

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

(85,402,458.24)
($1,806,844.90)
($663,557.73)
$302,948.65

($7.569,912.22)

$4,681,302.39
$1,176,986.64
$644,331.09
$1,725,787.22
$627,277.69

($771,644.62)
$354,489.35
$8,438,529.76

$451,847.15
$615,178.44
$1,067,025.59

$1,935,643.13
{$715,287.43)
$1,220,355.70
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