Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

053 - Perry County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
Description	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Enterp/ Internal	Trust Agency	GROUPS F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				,		,	
Assets:							
Cash	\$1,236,953.94	\$576,224.02	\$1,542,783.76	\$33,277.49	\$0.00	\$8,511.52	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$46,276.41	\$2,855.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$57,790.54	(\$79,923.46)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$31,241.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$4,806.12)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,798,395.15
Construction in Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,901,425.28
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,336,214.77	\$530,396.79	\$1,542,783.76	\$33,277.49	\$0.00	\$8,511.52	\$27,699,820.43
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$11,403.86	\$2,776.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	(\$79,923.46)	\$19,097.88	\$0.00	\$34,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,973.17	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	(\$400,315.08)	\$160,422.90	\$3,267.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.35	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,901,425.28
Total Liabilities:	(\$468,834.68)	\$182,297.69	\$3,267.23	\$34,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,991.52	\$5,901,425.28
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,798,395.15
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$95,810.95	\$41,481.99	\$0.00	\$10,189.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,709,238.50	\$306,617.11	\$1,539,516.53	(\$10,911.51)	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,805,049.45	\$348,099.10	\$1,539,516.53	(\$722.51)	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$21,798,395.15
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,336,214.77	\$530,396.79	\$1,542,783.76	\$33,277.49	\$0.00	\$8,511.52	\$27,699,820.43

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

\$3,692,462.57	\$520.00	(\$722.51)	\$1,539,516.53	\$348,099.10	\$1,805,049.45	Ending Fund Balance:
\$2,488,875.57	\$0.00	\$5,380.83	\$1,433,019.30	\$255,198.53	\$795,276.91	Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
\$1,203,587.00	\$520.00	(\$6,103.34)	\$106,497.23	\$92,900.57	\$1,009,772.54	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:
\$1,308,468.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,422,634.15	(\$7,573.32)	(\$106,592.23)	Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
\$138,785.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,396.11	\$7,573.32	\$115,816.13	Other Fund Uses:
\$1,447,254.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,438,030.26	\$0.00	\$9,223.90	Other Fund Sources:
						Other Fund Sources (Uses)
\$7,583,450.38	\$0.00	\$6,110.00	\$1,373,691.17	\$1,513,746.67	\$4,689,902.54	Total Expenditures:
\$317,434.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$154,083.92	\$163,350.16	Other Expenditures
\$1,438,701.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,373,691.17	\$0.00	\$65,010.39	Debt Service
\$0.00						Capital Outlay
\$479,343.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,959.97	\$390,383.35	General Administrative Services
\$972,454.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$540,294.59	\$432,160.19	Auxiliary Services
\$544,856.11	\$0.00	\$6,110.00	\$0.00	\$6,236.85	\$532,509.26	Operation & Maintenance Services
\$819,695.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$217,137.71	\$602,557.74	Instructional Support Services
\$3,010,965.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$507,033.63	\$2,503,931.45	Instructional Services
						Expenditures
\$7,478,568.78	\$520.00	\$6.66	\$57,554.25	\$1,614,220.56	\$5,806,267.31	Total Revenues:
\$431,548.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,183.04	\$418,365.61	Other Sources
\$1,708,673.27	\$520.00	\$6.66	\$2,049.25	\$173,987.42	\$1,532,109.94	Local Sources
\$1,427,550.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,427,050.10	\$500.00	Federal Sources
\$3,910,796.76	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55,505.00	\$0.00	\$3,855,291.76	State Sources
						Revenues
Total	Capital Projects Expendable Trust	Capital Projects	Debt Service	Special Revenue	General	
	IARY	FIDUCIARY		GOVERNMENTAL		053 - Perry County Schools

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

053 - Perry County Schools	GE	GENERAL	VARIANCE	SPECIA	SPECIAL REVENUE	VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues				1		,
State Sources	\$8,832,026.00	\$3,855,291.76	(\$4,976,734.24)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	(\$19,500.00)	\$3,214,395.00	\$1,427,050.10	(\$1,787,344.90)
Local Sources	\$2,123,601.00	\$1,532,109.94	(\$591,491.06)	\$246,530.00	\$173,987.42	(\$72,542.58)
Other Sources	\$67,600.00	\$418,365.61	\$350,765.61	\$61,000.00	\$13,183.04	(\$47,816.96)
Total Revenues:	\$11,043,227.00	\$5,806,267.31	(\$5,236,959.69)	\$3,521,925.00	\$1,614,220.56	(\$1,907,704.44)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,521,005.00	\$2,503,931.45	\$4,017,073.55	\$1,171,262.47	\$507,033.63	\$664,228.84
Instructional Support Services	\$1,580,039.00	\$602,557.74	\$977,481.26	\$416,643.09	\$217,137.71	\$199,505.38
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,011,912.20	\$532,509.26	\$479,402.94	\$2,275.00	\$6,236.85	(\$3,961.85)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,061,806.00	\$432,160.19	\$629,645.81	\$1,636,436.00	\$540,294.59	\$1,096,141.41
General Administrative Services	\$834,043.90	\$390,383.35	\$443,660.55	\$272,577.11	\$88,959.97	\$183,617.14
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$63,397.89	\$65,010.39	(\$1,612.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$426,174.10	\$163,350.16	\$262,823.94	\$245,749.33	\$154,083.92	\$91,665.41
Total Expenditures:	\$11,498,378.09	\$4,689,902.54	\$6,808,475.55	\$3,744,943.00	\$1,513,746.67	\$2,231,196.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$259,443.01	\$9,223.90	(\$250,219.11)	\$392,162.00	\$0.00	(\$392,162.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$735,964.00	\$115,816.13	\$620,147.87	\$18,000.00	\$7,573.32	\$10,426.68
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$476,520.99)	(\$106,592.23)	\$369,928.76	\$374,162.00	(\$7,573.32)	(\$381,735.32)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$931,672.08)	\$1,009,772.54	\$1,941,444.62	\$151,144.00	\$92,900.57	(\$58,243.43)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,408,957.00	\$795,276.91	(\$613,680.09)	\$325,055.00	\$255,198.53	(\$69,856.47)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$477,284.92	\$1,805,049.45	\$1,327,764.53	\$476,199.00	\$348,099.10	(\$128,099.90)

Exhibit F-III-B

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

00,000,00	\$134.836.25	\$155.729.83	\$1,539,516.53	\$1,383,786.70	Ending Fund Balance:
(\$6,103.34) \$5,390.83	\$86,336.25 \$48.500.00	\$144,361.53 \$11.368.30	\$106,497.23 \$1,433.019.30	(\$37,864.30) \$1,421,651,00	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
	\$0.00	\$1,078,832.15	\$1,422,634.15	\$343,802.00	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):
	\$0.00	(\$15,396.11)	\$15,396.11	\$0.00	Other Financing Uses:
	\$0.00	\$1,094,228.26	\$1,438,030.26	\$343,802.00	Other Financing Sources:
					Other Financing Sources (Uses)
\$6,110.00	\$261,676.75	(\$856,708.87)	\$1,373,691.17	\$516,982.30	Total Expenditures:
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Expenditures
	\$86,676.75	(\$856,708.87)	\$1,373,691.17	\$516,982.30	Debt Service
					Capital Outlay
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Debt Administrative Services
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Auxiliary Services
\$6,110.00	\$175,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Operation & Maintenance Services
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Instructional Support Services
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Instructional Services
					Expenditures
	\$348,013.00	(\$77,761.75)	\$57,554.25	\$135,316.00	Total Revenues:
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Other Sources
	\$0.00	(\$50.75)	\$2,049.25	\$2,100.00	Local Sources
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Federal Sources
	\$348,013.00	(\$77,711.00)	\$55,505.00	\$133,216.00	State Sources
					Revenues
	Budget	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Actual	Budget	Description
OJEC	CAPITAL PROJECTS	VARIANCE	DEBT SERVICE	DEBT	053 - Perry County Schools
tOJECTS VARIANCE Favorable Actual (Jinfavorable)	CAPITAL PI Budget	VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	SERVICE Actual	DEBT Budget	

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual**

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 05

Ending Fund Balance:	Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	Other Financing Uses:	Other Financing Sources:	Other Financing Sources (Uses)	Total Expenditures:	Other Expenditures	Expendable Service	Total Outlay	Expendable Administrative Services	Auxiliary Services	Operation & Maintenance Services	Instructional Support Services	Instructional Services	Expenditures	Total Revenues:	Other Sources	Local Sources	Federal Sources	State Sources	Revenues	Description	053 - Perry County Schools
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		Budget	EXPENDABLE TRUST
\$520.00	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$520.00	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		Actual	LE TRUST
\$520.00	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$520.00	\$0.00	\$520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		(Unfavorable)	VARIANCE
\$2,472,106.87	\$3,204,163.00	(\$732,056.13)	\$241,443.01	\$753,964.00	\$995,407.01		\$16,021,980.14	\$671,923.43	\$667,056.94		\$1,106,621.01	\$2,698,242.00	\$1,189,187.20	\$1,996,682.09	\$7,692,267.47		\$15,048,481.00	\$128,600.00	\$2,372,231.00	\$3,234,395.00	\$9,313,255.00		Budget	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
\$3,692,462.57	\$2,488,875.57	\$1,203,587.00	\$1,308,468.60	\$138,785.56	\$1,447,254.16		\$7,583,450.38	\$317,434.08	\$1,438,701.56		\$479,343.32	\$972,454.78	\$544,856.11	\$819,695.45	\$3,010,965.08		\$7,478,568.78	\$431,548.65	\$1,708,673.27	\$1,427,550.10	\$3,910,796.76		Actual	AND FUND TYPES TRUST FUNDS
\$1,220,355.70	(\$715,287.43)	\$1,935,643.13	\$1,067,025.59	\$615,178.44	\$451,847.15		\$8,438,529.76	\$354,489.35	(\$771,644.62)		\$627,277.69	\$1,725,787.22	\$644,331.09	\$1,176,986.64	\$4,681,302.39		(\$7,569,912.22)	\$302,948.65	(\$663,557.73)	(\$1,806,844.90)	(\$5,402,458.24)		(Unfavorable)	VARIANCE